January 2005 1 M0512-112603
MIC2042/2043 Micrel
MIC2042/2043
Single Channel, High Current, Low Voltage,
Protected Power Distribution Switch
General Description
The MIC2042 and MIC2043 are high-side MOSFET switches
optimized for general purpose power distribution applications

4
8-Pin SOP (M)
Ordering Information
Part Number
Standard Pb-Free Enable Circuit Breaker VBIAS VIN Range Package
MIC2042-1BM MIC2042-1YM Active High 1.6V to 5.5V 8-pin SOP
MIC2042-2BM MIC2042-2YM Active Low 1.6V to 5.5V 8-pin SOP
MIC2043-1BM MIC2043-1YM Active High X 1.6V to 5.5V 8-pin SOP
MIC2043-2BM MIC2043-2YM Active Low X 1.6V to 5.5V 8-pin SOP
MIC2042-1BTS MIC2042-1YTS Active High X 0.8V to 5.5V 14-pin TSSOP
MIC2042-2BTS MIC2042-2YTS Active Low X 0.8V to 5.5V 14-pin TSSOP
MIC2043-1BTS MIC2043-1YTS Active High X X 0.8V to 5.5V 14-pin TSSOP
MIC2043-2BTS MIC2043-2YTS Active Low X X 0.8V to 5.5V 14-pin TSSOP
1PWRGD
EN
/FAULT
UVLOIN
GND
ILIM
VBIAS
14 VOUT
PGREF
VIN
VOUT
VOUT
SLEW
VIN
13
12
11
10
9
8
2
3
4
5
6
7
14-Pin TSSOP (TS)
January 2005 3 M0512-112603
MIC2042/2043 Micrel
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
8-Pin SOP 14-Pin TSSOP
1 2 EN Switch Enable Input: Gate control pin of the output MOSFET available as an